
…a3crg ~ Results of the "Rogate Rumble" 

Rake/Rogate/Hillbrow ~ Saturday 26
th

 February 2022 

(Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations) 

Timekeeping Crew: Start: Maria Golden, Finish Kathleen Collard-Berry, William 

Emons, Claire Emons, Start Line Official: Richard Wagstaff 

Marshals:   Hill Brow X-Rds: Michael Chadwell (VC G&H) John Sadler 

    A272 Junction:  Mark Stafford, John Glaysher 

    Rogate X-Rds: Andy Langdown, Peter Phipps 

HQ:    Ken Rayson & Hamish Walker 

Signage:   Mike Garner 

Result Service:  www.resultsheet.co.uk (Brett Davis) 

Barista:   Coops Coffee 

Prize Winners: Road Bikes (Event One) 

Pos Rider Team/Club  Time 

1st Overall Michael Wykes Blazing Saddles  00:24:01 

2n Overall Joshua Clark Royal Navy & Royal Marines CA @ 00:00:12 

3rd Overall Luke Walton North Hampshire RC @ 00:00:29 

4th Overall David Shepherd ...a3crg @ 00:01:05 

1st Woman Virginia McGee ...a3crg  00:31:21 

2nd Woman Rebecca Pearce Ridgeway Riders @ 00:01:05 

Fastest U-40 Michael Wykes Blazing Saddles  00:24:01 

1st Vet on Std David Shepherd ...a3crg + 00:02:58 

2nd Vet on Std Les Liddiard GS Vecchi + 00:02:12 

3rd Vet on Std Larry Wiltshire Chichester City Riders + 00:01:29 

4th Vet on Std Andrew Plewes Royal Navy & Royal Marines CA + 00:01:27 

 

1st Team …a3crg David Shepherd, Andrew Thomas,Joel Garner  01:16:57 

2nd Team Petersfield Tri Club Alex Cassar, Rory Plewes, David Robbins @ 00:09:57 

Prize Winners: Time Trial Bikes (Event Three) 

Pos Rider Team/Club  Time 

1st Overall Christopher McNamara Nuun-Sigma Sport-London RT  00:21:43 

2n Overall Matthew Buckley Velo Club St Raphael @ 00:01:19 

3rd Overall Chris Carroll VC Godalming & Haslemere @ 00:01:36 

4th Overall Peter Younghusband Petersfield Triathlon Club @ 00:01:39 

1st Woman Kirsty McSeveney ...a3crg  00:28:02 

2nd Woman Lucy Mitchell ...a3crg @ 00:01:23 

Fastest U-40 Matthew Buckley Velo Club St Raphael  00:23:02 

1st Vet on Std Chris McNamara Nuun-Sigma Sport-London RT + 00:04:49 

2nd Vet on Std Peter Younghusband Petersfield Triathlon Club + 00:04:08 

3rd Vet on Std Nigel Pratt Velo Club St Raphael + 00:02:56 

4th Vet on Std David Walters VC Godalming & Haslemere + 00:02:51 

 

1st Team VC Godalming & H Chris Carroll, Jon Hughes, David Walters  01:11:54 

2nd Team Velo Club St Raphael Matthew Buckley, Nigel Pratt, Martin Beale @ 00:01:13 

http://www.resultsheet.co.uk/


Event One Full Result: Road Bikes (Spring Cup Rd 1) 

Pos Rider Squadra/Team/Club Cat/Grp mph Time 

1 Michael Wykes Blazing Saddles Sen 23.98 00:24:01 

2 Joshua Clark Royal Navy & Royal Marines CA Sen 23.79 00:24:13 

3 Luke Walton North Hampshire RC Sen 23.51 00:24:30 

4 David Shepherd ...a3crg E 22.95 00:25:06 

5 Larry Wiltshire Chichester City Riders B 22.86 00:25:12 

6 Paul Morris Fareham Wheelers CC Sen 22.62 00:25:28 

7 Andrew Plewes Royal Navy & Royal Marines CA C 22.60 00:25:29 

8 Andrew Thomas ...a3crg A 22.35 00:25:46 

9 James Joel Garner ...a3crg C 22.08 00:26:05 

10 Les Liddiard GS Vecchi F 21.90 00:26:18 

11 Malcolm Cox Velo Club St Raphael C 21.82 00:26:24 

12= Alex Cassar Petersfield Triathlon Club Sen 21.55 00:26:44 

12= Mark Wright VC Godalming & Haslemere B 21.55 00:26:44 

14 Tom Robertson VC Godalming & Haslemere A 21.24 00:27:07 

15 Rory Plewes Petersfield Triathlon Club Esp 20.77 00:27:44 

16 Hamish Walker ...a3crg C 20.46 00:28:09 

17 James Long Farnham Triathlon Club B 20.29 00:28:23 

18 Phil McNamara Full Gas Racing Team C 19.76 00:29:09 

19 Nigel Powell Velo Club St Raphael E 19.14 00:30:06 

20 Stuart Willis Farnham RC D 18.97 00:30:22 

21 Mike Marchant Southdown Velo E 18.91 00:30:28 

22 Vernon Schutte Farnborough & Camberley CC F 18.52 00:31:06 

23 Virginia McGee ...a3crg Femme D 18.37 00:31:21 

24 David Robbins Petersfield Triathlon Club E 17.76 00:32:26 

25 Rebecca Pearce Ridgeway Riders Femme C 17.72 00:32:30 

26 Steve Smulovic VC Godalming & Haslemere B 16.83 00:34:14 

 Andrew Phipps Royal Navy & Royal Marines CA E  DNSA 

 Lara Taylor VC Godalming & Haslemere Femme B  DNSA 

 Stephen Skinner Velo Club St Raphael F  DNSA 

 Daniel Mahony Velo Club Venta C  DNS 

 Dominic Morley Southdown Velo B  DNS 

Team Places 

Pos Team Counting Riders Time 

1 …a3crg David Shepherd, Andrew Thomas, Joel Garner 01:16:57 

2 Petersfield Triathlon Club Alex Cassar, Rory Plewes, David Robbins 01:26:54 

3 VC Godalming & Haslemere Mark Wright, Tom Robertson, Steve Smulovic 01:28:05 

Vets Standard Result: Road Bikes (9.6 Miles) 

Pos Rider Squadra/Team/Club Age Result Std +/- 

1 David Shepherd ...a3crg 61 00:25:06 +0:02:58 



2 Les Liddiard GS Vecchi 65 00:26:18 +0:02:12 

3 Larry Wiltshire Chichester City Riders 48 00:25:12 +0:01:29 

4 Andrew Plewes Royal Navy & Royal Marines CA 51 00:25:29 +0:01:27 

5 James Joel Garner ...a3crg 51 00:26:05 +0:00:51 

6 Malcolm Cox Velo Club St Raphael 54 00:26:24 +0:00:48 

7 Andrew Thomas ...a3crg 41 00:25:46 +0:00:24 

8 Mark Wright VC Godalming & Haslemere 49 00:26:44 +0:00:02 

9 Tom Robertson VC Godalming & Haslemere 41 00:27:07 -0:00:57 

10 Phil McNamara Full Gas Racing Team 53 00:29:09 -0:01:02 

11 Virginia McGee ...a3crg 58 00:31:21 -0:01:06 

12 Hamish Walker ...a3crg 50 00:28:09 -0:01:18 

13 Mike Marchant Southdown Velo 64 00:30:28 -0:01:34 

14 James Long Farnham Triathlon Club 49 00:28:23 -0:01:37 

15 Vernon Schutte Farnborough & Camberley CC 68 00:31:06 -0:02:08 

15 Nigel Powell Velo Club St Raphael 61 00:30:06 -0:02:08 

17 Stuart Willis Farnham RC 57 00:30:22 -0:02:52 

18 Rebecca Pearce Ridgeway Riders 52 00:32:30 -0:02:55 

19 David Robbins Petersfield Triathlon Club 60 00:32:26 -0:04:35 

20 Steve Smulovic VC Godalming & Haslemere 48 00:34:14 -0:07:33 

Event 2: Tandem  

Num Rider Squadra/Team/Club Cat/Grp  Time 

12 Robert Allen Farnham RC E DNSA  

12 Paul Charman Farnham RC F   

 Paul Charman Farnham RC (Solo Ride) F 18.31mph 00:31:28 

Event Three Full Result: Time Trial Bikes (Souths Sporting TT League Rd 1) 

Pos Rider Squadra/Team/Club Cat/Grp mph Time 

1 Christopher McNamara Nuun-Sigma Sport-London RT B 26.52 00:21:43 

2 Matthew Buckley Velo Club St Raphael Sen 25.01 00:23:02 

3 Chris Carroll VC Godalming & Haslemere Sen 24.70 00:23:19 

4 Peter Younghusband Petersfield Triathlon Club D 24.65 00:23:22 

5 Nigel Pratt Velo Club St Raphael C 24.08 00:23:55 

6 James Smee Chichester City Riders B 23.98 00:24:01 

7 Jon Hughes VC Godalming & Haslemere C 23.97 00:24:02 

8 Terry Wilson Chichester City Riders Sen 23.85 00:24:09 

9 David Walters VC Godalming & Haslemere D 23.46 00:24:33 

10 Martin Beale Velo Club St Raphael B 22.01 00:26:10 

11 Stuart Peckham Velo Club St Raphael C 21.65 00:26:36 

12 Joshua Lahiri Portsdown Hill CC Sen 21.63 00:26:38 

13 Mike Anderson CC Moncontour E 21.33 00:27:00 

14 Kirsty McSeveney ...a3crg Femme A 20.55 00:28:02 

15 Toby Clay Petersfield Triathlon Club B 20.03 00:28:45 

16 Lucy Mitchell ...a3crg Femme A 19.63 00:29:21 



17 Mike Boyce ...a3crg F 19.29 00:29:52 

18 Stuart Thompson Velo Club St Raphael B 18.95 00:30:24 

 Jamie Whitcher Bournemouth Cycleworks Jun  DNF 

 Kate Stillwell Petersfield Triathlon Club Femme  DNF 

 Tom Collyer Watford Velo Sport Sen  DNS 

 Joe Parker Racing Club Ravenna Sen  DNSA 

 Ian Hoddle VC Godalming & Haslemere C  DNSA 

 Justin Webb ...a3crg A  DNSA 

Team Places 

Pos Team Counting Riders Time 

1 VC Godalming & Haslemere Chris Carroll, Jon Hughes, David Walters 01:11:54 

2 Velo Club St Raphael Matthew Buckley, Nigel Pratt, Martin Beale 01:13:07 

3 …a3crg Kirsty McSeveney, Lucy Mitchell, Mike Boyce 01:27:15 

Vets Standard Result: Time Trial Bikes (9.6 Miles) 

Pos Rider Squadra/Team/Club Age Result Std +/- 

1 Chris McNamara Nuun-Sigma Sport-London RT 46 00:21:43 +0:04:49 

2 Peter Younghusband Petersfield Triathlon Club 57 00:23:22 +0:04:08 

3 Nigel Pratt Velo Club St Raphael 50 00:23:55 +0:02:56 

4 David Walters VC Godalming & Haslemere 56 00:24:33 +0:02:51 

5 Jon Hughes VC Godalming & Haslemere 50 00:24:02 +0:02:49 

6 James Smee Chichester City Riders 45 00:24:01 +0:02:26 

7 Mike Anderson CC Moncontour 63 00:27:00 +0:01:13 

8 Kirsty McSeveney ...a3crg 41 00:28:02 +0:00:36 

8 Martin Beale Velo Club St Raphael 49 00:26:10 +0:00:36 

10 Stuart Peckham Velo Club St Raphael 51 00:26:36 +0:00:20 

11 Lucy Mitchell ...a3crg 44 00:29:21 -0:00:29 

12 Mike Boyce ...a3crg 66 00:29:52 -0:01:13 

13 Toby Clay Petersfield Triathlon Club 48 00:28:45 -0:02:04 

14 Stuart Thompson Velo Club St Raphael 47 00:30:24 -0:03:48 

 

Lastly thank you for supporting the event, it was good to see you all.  It did feel like a “back to school event”, 

remembering the things we have to do.  We haven’t done a prize giving since 2019 & our “normal” 

presentation team were not available, however the new class managed it well, though we were slower than 

normal.  If you won something but you were unable to stay one of your team may have taken it, if not we will 

pass it to you at one of our other events 

Event Secretaries:  David Collard-Berry, 59 Midhurst Road, Fernhurst, Haslemere, GU27 3EN 

Telephone: 01428 651843 ~ Mobile: (07770 885428 ~ email: dcb@a3crg.co.uk 

Paddy Brennan, Transform House, Weydown Road, Haslemere, GU27 1DN 

 


